Docket No.: PU1113

		_	DOCKEL NO	PUIIIS	
RM PTO-1595 (Modified)		0 - 2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME			OMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar	1 ( <b>2010</b> )	_ <del>_</del>		Patent and Trade	mark Office
P08A/REV02  Tab settings → → ▼			,	▼	•
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	10138	4813	ached original	documents or copy	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MRD		2. Name and add			
UDAY V. DESHMUKH	, ,			0. 1. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0.	
KENNETH S. VECCHIO JOEL B. ERICKSON		Name: CALL	AWAY GOLF C	COMPANY	
		Address: 2285	RUTHERFOR	D ROAD	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🏿 No			20/60	S
3. Nature of conveyance: 091584	900			je	
	erger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	hange of Name	City: CARLSB.	AD	State/Prov.: <u>CA</u>	
Other		Country: USA		ZIP: <u>92008-881</u>	5
Execution Date: 05/18/00 AND 05/19/00		Additional name(s) &	address(es)	□ Yes ⊠ N	0
4. Application number(s) or registration num	hers(s)				
If this document is being filed together with	, ,	he execution date	of the application	on is: 5/31/	00
				<u> </u>	
Patent Application No. Filing dat	e	B. Patent	No.(s)		
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☐ N	0		
5. Name and address of party to whom corr	espondence				
concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: MICHAEL A. CATANIA		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Registration No. 36,474					<del></del>
			debited to depo	insufficiency should b osit account	е
Address: 2285 RUTHERFORD ROAD			·		1
			to be charged t	o deposit account	
		8. Deposit accour	nt number		
City: CARLSBAD State/	Prov.: CA	·	it manipor.		
Country: USA ZIP:	92008-8815	500303			
06/20/2000 OSCUTT 00000001 500303 09584920					
01 FC:581 40.00 CH	) DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.	the fewer-ten tof-	tion in two seed see	root and any -4	tached convice a trice	oony
To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document.	trie toregoing intormat 	non is true and cor	rect and any at 	аспец сору із а тие	сору
MICHAEL A. CATANIA	Micha	IA. Tak	Turia	May 31,	2000
		~ ~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del></del>		n <i>vii</i>
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Г	<b>Date</b>	1000

PATENT REEL: 010854 FRAME: 0947

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Uday V. Deshmukh, residing at 833 Masters Drive, Oceanside, California 92057; Kenneth S. Vecchio, residing at 11562 Normanton Way, San Diego, California 92131; and Joel B. Erickson, residing at 6847 Via Verano, Carlsbad, California 92009, and all being citizens of the United States (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented and own a certain invention entitled "GOLF CLUB WITH MULTIPLE WEIGHTING MEMBER", for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed on even date herewith;

WHEREAS, CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 2285 Rutherford Road, Carlsbad, California 92008-8815 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign

- 1 -

division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorize

thereto, to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation.

and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent

and any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in

accordance with this Assignment.

Assignment.

purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon request of ASSIGNEE, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or legal proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its designated legal representative any and all papers, instruments, declarations or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the

- 2 -

WITNESS my hand at Carlsbad, California, this $18$ day of May, 2000
Woeh muth
UDAY V. DESHMUKH
WITNESSED:
By: Millian Date: May 8, Dave
WITNESS my hand at Carlsbad, California, this 1/2 day of May, 2000
KENNETH S. VECCHIO
WITNESSED:
By: Mulu M. Calur Date: My 18, 2000
WITNESS my hand at Carlsbad, California, this <u>19</u> day of May, 2000
gel B. Emin
JOEL B. ERICKSON
WITNESSED:
By: Susan Hensley Date: 5 19 00

**RECORDED: 05/31/2000**